

and the second states and the second seco

be

فدوده بمنجع أعدي

çi i

WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs publicly and privately owned, are K-9 dogs specifically trained for the purpose of performing special jobs, tasks and searches for law enforcement, coroners, medical examiners and emergency services agencies; and
WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs provide priceless services to the state of Minnesota, its communities and its residents; and
WHEREAS:	These specially trained K-9 dogs provide expert technical assistance at crime scenes, accidents and natural disasters; and
WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs search for persons lost or distressed; and
WHEREAS:	These $K-9$ dogs also search for evidence, contraband, explosives and other items that threaten and offend public safety and decency; and
WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs are an extension of their handlers, trainers and the agency they assist; and
WHEREAS:	Calls, emergencies, disasters, and terroristic threats may occur at anytime; and
WHEREAS:	Working $K-9$ dogs defend the lives of their handler, other officers, investigators and officials; and
WHEREAS:	Because of their specific and specialized training to provide these services to the state of Minnesota, its communities and its residents, the state of Minnesota further proclaims that these $K-9$ are valuable resources to our state;
NOW, THER	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 11th to

WORKING K-9 DOG RECOGNITION DAY

STATE OF MINNES DEPARTMENT OF ST FILED APR 2 4 1986 Joen Carlinean Source Secretary of State

in Minnesota, in honor of working K-9 dogs and their handlers serving our great state.

Jean Underson Gran

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

Buch 36 66

## THE PRECEDING

## DOCUMENT(S) HAVE BEEN REFILMED FOR LEGIBILITY





	WHEREAS:	Working $K-9$ dogs publicly and privately owned, are $K-9$ dogs specifically trained for the purpose of performing special jobs, tasks and searches for law enforcement, coroners, medical examiners and emergency services agencies; and
	WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs provide priceless services to the state of Minnesota, its communities and its residents; and
	WHEREAS:	These specially trained $K$ -9 dogs provide expert technical assistance at crime scenes, accidents and natural disasters; and
	WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs search for persons lost or distressed; and
	WHEREAS:	These $K-9$ dogs also search for evidence, contraband, explosives and other items that threaten and offend public safety and decency; and
• . •	WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs are an extension of their handlers, trainers and the agency they assist; and
	WHEREAS:	Calls, emergencies, disasters, and terroristic threats may occur at anytime; and
	WHEREAS:	Working K-9 dogs defend the lives of their handler, other officers, investigators and officials; and
	WHEREAS:	Because of their specific and specialized training to provide these services to the state of Minnesota, its communities and its residents, the state of Minnesota further proclaims that these $K-9$ are valuable resources to our state;
	NOW, THERE	FORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 11th to

DOG

STATE OF MINNES DEPARTMENT OF ST FILED APR 2 4 1986 Grew Cardesen Grove Secretary of State

in Minnesota, in honor of working K-9 dogs and their handlers serving our great state.

WORKING K-9

ومروبين يستجعز فرغانجه

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

RECOGNITION DAY

Buck <u>60v</u> 21 Jean Underson Fram